
OI'JgmalAgre8l/'l8lliNo 01' PotA (BPO '11310) 

AMENDMENT NO.1 
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT 


BET'WEEN Cyntbla Barlowe AND 

THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 


:FOR 

frofflsl9j1al Consulting SERYIQEij, 


The paiiiea to PI.'Ofessional Serv:lce Agreemen~ dated July 1,2009 between the COlmty ofMonterey. on 
behalf ofNatividad Medical Center C'NMC"), and Cynthia Hi'\rlowe (Coni:t'9.etor)~ hereby agree to 
amend their Agl'eeme:t1t No, (BPO #310) an the following amended terms and conditions: 

1. 	 Contractor will provide NMC with the additional scope. ofservice as stated in Exhibit C, which' 
shall be attached to the orlgJ.n.a1 Agreement No. (BPO #310). . 

1. 	 This Amendment shall become effective 011 February 1,2010 ana shall oontinue in full f<>1'ce until 
June 30, 2010. 

3. 	 The total amount payable by County to Contra.ctor under Agreement No. (BPO #310) shall not 
exceed the total sum of $50,000 for the full tenn ofilie Agreement and $50,000 for fLaoa.1 year 
2009·201 O. , 

4. 	 All other te:tll1B and conditions ofthe Agreement shall continue in full force and effect 
5. 	 Acopy of this Amendtnent shall be a.ttached to the original Agreement No. <EPO 'lJf310). 

IN WITh"ESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement willi this Amendment and 
Professional Service Agreement on the basis set forth in this dooument and have executed this 
amendment on the day and year set,forth herein. 

. Dated~ ,;uj7/Jta1 t!­
I\.~,I , 

" 	 Title ~t!~~r 

NA~__'.~ ./ 


Signtlt#r6 ~~y~ Dated :2 L/?flZ;

7' :;;> 

~ PUrohasing Manager ., '. 

Slg1lC1ture. ~X \ Dated J' it .. It'Z) 
NMC-CEO 

Appl'Ov~d 118 to Legnillorm: 

Charles J, MaKoo, Call1lty CCU1~III 
.. 

lid
",~~e~~ 

J,...; 
/' , ,p..t/r:;r::::J

:SY~=DrlPU 
Bt'lioy Saet.." CQuntfand NMC Dstild: ,201()ciaAltnrnoys ibr 

..,,~~~.----. 

http:orlgJ.n.a1


NATIVIDAD MEDICAl CBNTBJ.{ 

Ferguson, Barlowe, & Associates 

EXHIBITC 


CQntraotorwillperform professional consulting sel.vices February 1.2010 throu.gh June 30,2010 as "1 
I 

outlirted below: 

A. 	 Provide on-site services, the eqtrlvalent of20 days. 

B. 	 Assist Natividad Medical Center in:fbrther implementation oftho Joint Commission's Medioal 
StaffStandards rolated to the Ongoing P.l:ofessional Practioe Evaluation (OPPB) and the Fooused 
Professional Practioe Evaluation (FPPE); review and revise the organization's Peer Review 
Policy, assist in the development afbi-stltlua! reporta for the OPPB for each physician seryice and 
assist in the development ofcriteria, oontent, and format ofan F.PPE. 

C. 	 Assist Natividad Medioal Center in oompleting and Bcormg the 2009 Joint Commission'/3 Periodic 
Performance Review (PPR) self-assessment provide input on establishing action pims and 
Measure of Suooess (MOS). 

D. 	 Address each funOtiOn.al8166 within the 2009 Joint Cotlltl1isrion Manual to inolude the Patiemt 
Safety Ooals as applicable to eaoh care setting, new Medioation Use Standards, review of 
Bmironment of Care st8ll,dards updates and inte:cpretations» Medical Staff Standards and Natividad 
Medical Center's Priorlty Focus Areas as deflned by the Joint Commisaion. 

E. 	 Conduc·t appropriate intervi~we With loader 01' representative for eaoh ofthe functional areas$ in 
accordance with the CAMHmanual, who om discuss the activity and responsibilities ofthe 
:functional area and has respotl:e.ibility to implement an a.ction:plan for complianoe. 

F. 	 Conduct intervievv(s) witlt representative who (ian describe tho medical staffpeet review process 
and the medical staff's involVO'JlletU: :In perionnanoe improvement. 

Q, 	 Utilize appropriate staff interviews, dooument review, traoers, observation ofpractices, reviow of 
systems and processes. and medioall'ccord review to oomplete the PPR process. 

County will pa.y oontractor fees as fbllows: 

1. Two"'thousand five htlndred dollars ($2,500.00) per day for on-aite consulting services. On...eite 
'. 	 oonSUlting fees are baaed on a-max1:.tr.nun Iline-nQi.it wotk day. OJl-s.J.1e services in excess ofnino 

houl'S per day will be billed at the consultant's hourly rate. ' 

2. Off-site oonsultitlg services, including review $lld preparation of docu.m.ents and reports, will be 

I 
billed at two hundrod :flftydollars ($250.00) per hour pltLB expenses. Expenses inolude 
.transcription, supplies, and other expe:tlSes directly related to the project. 

3. Physician oversight limo will be billed at 1:I:u'eehundred dollars ($350.00) per hour. Physician 
oV6raight to inolude l'eview and preparation ofdoouments and reports. 

I 

1 


http:OJl-s.J.1e
http:Iline-nQi.it
http:2,500.00
http:throu.gh

